

**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED**  
**SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE**

**PROJECT:** ER 0081(116)112  
**COUNTIES:** Kingsbury & Brookings  
**PCN:** 07FJ

**TYPE OF WORK:** Grade Raise & Asphalt Concrete Surfacing  
**LOCATION:** US81 through Twin Lakes N of Madison

|  |
|--|
| <b>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:</b><br><b>\$4,964,160.00</b> |
| <b>LETTING DATE:</b><br><b>8/6/2019</b>              |

| BIDDERS                    |  |          |      | Prairie States, Trucking<br>3900 N National Ave<br>Sioux Falls, SD 57104 |                       |
|----------------------------|--|----------|------|--|-----------------------|
| PREQUALIFICATION STATUS    |  |          |      | Prequalified   |                       |
| BID SECURITY               |  |          |      | Bid Bond   |                       |
| BID ITEM NUMBER            | ITEM   | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE   | AMOUNT                |
| 009E0010                   | Mobilization   | Lump Sum | LS   | Lump Sum   | \$417,500.00          |
| 110E0130                   | Remove Traffic Sign *                                  | 18       | Each | \$10.00  | \$180.00              |
| 110E0706                   | Remove High Tension 3 Cable Guardrail                  | 21700    | Ft   | \$1.75   | \$37,975.00           |
| 120E6200                   | Water for Granular Material                            | 741      | MGal | \$15.00  | \$11,115.00           |
| 120E7000                   | Select Granular Backfill                               | 38870    | Ton  | \$27.75  | \$1,078,642.50        |
| 120E9000                   | Pit Run  | 37080    | Ton  | \$12.25  | \$454,230.00          |
| 260E1010                   | Base Course  | 21730    | Ton  | \$14.75  | \$320,517.50          |
| 320E0006                   | PG 64-22 Asphalt Binder *                              | 932.4    | Ton  | \$600.00   | \$559,440.00          |
| 320E1050                   | Class E Asphalt Concrete *                             | 16076    | Ton  | \$41.00  | \$659,116.00          |
| 320E3000                   | Compaction Sample *                                    | 6        | Each | \$200.00   | \$1,200.00            |
| 320E7008                   | Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete *  | 5        | Mile | \$1,250.00   | \$6,250.00            |
| 330E0010                   | MC-70 Asphalt for Prime *                              | 78.8     | Ton  | \$650.00   | \$51,220.00           |
| 330E0100                   | SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack *                     | 34.1     | Ton  | \$600.00   | \$20,460.00           |
| 330E0210                   | SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal *               | 13.2     | Ton  | \$400.00   | \$5,280.00            |
| 330E2000                   | Sand for Flush Seal *                                  | 141      | Ton  | \$15.00  | \$2,115.00            |
| 600E0200                   | Type II Field Laboratory                               | 1        | Each | \$7,500.00   | \$7,500.00            |
| 632E2510                   | Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back *                    | 125      | Each | \$10.00  | \$1,250.00            |
| 632E3520                   | Remove, Salvage, Relocate and Reset Traffic Sign *     | 11       | Each | \$10.00  | \$110.00              |
| 633E1200                   | High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White *  | 276      | Gal  | \$85.00  | \$23,460.00           |
| 633E1205                   | High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow * | 20       | Gal  | \$85.00  | \$1,700.00            |
| 831E0200                   | Woven Separator Fabric                                 | 63407    | SqYd | \$2.50   | \$158,517.50          |
| 831E0300                   | Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)                             | 41746    | SqYd | \$3.00   | \$125,238.00          |
| 831E1010                   | Geogrid Reinforcement                                  | 38195    | SqYd | \$5.00   | \$190,975.00          |
| * Nonparticipating to FHWA |  |          |      | <b>TOTALS:</b>   | <b>\$4,133,991.50</b> |